Julio Nemeth

President, Global Business Services

Residence
Cincinnati, Ohio, USA

Birthplace
Buenos Aires, Argentina

Education
Fundacao GetulioVargas
(FGV), Brazil, M.B.A., 1990

University of Buenos Aires,
B.S., Naval Architecture
and Marine Engineering,
1984

Date Joined P&G
September 3, 1990

Year
2015
2013
2011
2010

2006

2005
2003

2002
1999
1997
1995
1994
1991

1990

Position Held

President, Global Business Services

Senior Vice President, Product Supply, Global Operations
Vice President, Product Supply, Global Operations

Vice President, Product Supply, Global Family Care;
Supply Network Design and Duracell

Vice President, Product Supply, Global Family Care

Product Supply Director, Family Care, North America

Product Supply Director, Baby Care and Global Baby Basics,
Latin America

Product Supply Director, Latin America Baby Care
Louveira Site Manager, Feminine Care, Brazil

Pilar Site Manager, Fabric & Home Care, Argentina
Paper Operations Manager, Feminine Care, Brazil
Group Manager, Feminine Care, Mexico

Manager, Health & Beauty Care Planning and Materials
Management Organization Beauty Care, Brazil

Site Engineer, Beauty Care, Brazil

January 2015

Touching lives, improving life. PeG"



