Julio Nemeth

President, Global Business Services



Residence	Year	Position Held
Cincinnati, Ohio, USA	2015	President, Global Business Services
Birthplace	2013	Senior Vice President, Product Supply, Global Operations
Buenos Aires, Argentina	2011	Vice President, Product Supply, Global Operations
Education Fundacao GetulioVargas (FGV), Brazil, M.B.A., 1990	2010	Vice President, Product Supply, Global Family Care; Supply Network Design and Duracell
	2006	Vice President, Product Supply, Global Family Care
University of Buenos Aires, B.S., Naval Architecture and Marine Engineering, 1984	2005	Product Supply Director, Family Care, North America
	2003	Product Supply Director, Baby Care and Global Baby Basics, Latin America
Date Joined P&G September 3, 1990	2002	Product Supply Director, Latin America Baby Care
	1999	Louveira Site Manager, Feminine Care, Brazil
	1997	Pilar Site Manager, Fabric & Home Care, Argentina
	1995	Paper Operations Manager, Feminine Care, Brazil
	1994	Group Manager, Feminine Care, Mexico
	1991	Manager, Health & Beauty Care Planning and Materials Management Organization Beauty Care, Brazil
	1990	Site Engineer, Beauty Care, Brazil